# =OP \$40.00 1107

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Health & Safety Laboratory	06/03/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PerkinElmer LAS, Inc.
Street Address:	549 Albany Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02118

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11072371

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (203) 324-6155

 Email:
 cdc@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr. Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03141-P0481B

Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment from HSL to PerkinElmer LAS, Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018451 FRAME: 0869 Exhibit A—Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 1

Patent Assignment and License Agreement

**Assignment** 

WHEREAS, Health & Safety Laboratory, a government agency organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having an office and place of business at Harpur Hill; Buxton; Derbyshire SK17 9JN; United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is an owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/072,371;

WHEREAS, PerkinElmer LAS, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 549 Albany Street; Boston, MA 02118, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 11/072,371, including any rights in divisional, continuation, and reissue patents related thereto in the United States and throughout the world.

The effective date of this assignment is <u>19 June</u> 2005

Health & Safety Laboratory:

PerkinElmer LAS, Inc.

Name: Kenneth L. Hurton
Title: General Counsel and Vice President,
Acquisitions

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/30/2006